

PATENTS ONLY



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

: Sheldon H. Goodman et al.

FOR

: TRIVET

SERIAL NO.

: UNKNOWN

FILING DATE

: HEREWITH

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: SPEC 2 00029

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

December 29, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Brian R. Stelmarski

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: Sheldon H. Goodman

Internal Address:

Street Address: 30905 Stratford Drive

City: Solon State/Country: Ohio ZIP: 44139

N:\SPEC\200029\KAN0003119V001.doc

PATENT

REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0559

용 8.8

01/13/2005 DBYRNE

3.	Natu	Nature of Conveyance:			
	<u>X</u>	Assignment	Change of Name		
	_	Security Agreement	Merger		
	Othe	er			
	Exec	Execution Date: December 22, 2004			
4.	Appli	Application number(s) or patent number(s).			
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
		December 22, 2004 Date	_		
	A.	Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)		
	Addit	tional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin should be mailed:				
	Name	Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi			
		(type name of attor	•,		
	Firm:	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP			
	Addre	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue			
		Suite 700			
	City:_	Cleveland State: Ohio	ZIP: <u>44114-2518</u>		
3 .	Numi	ber of applications and patents inv	olved: <u>1</u>		

N:\SPEC\200029\KAN0003119V001.doc

3.

PATENT REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0560

1.	Total lee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
	X Enclosed		
8.	Deposit Account Number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	F	Respectfully submitted,	
		AY, SHARPE, FAGAN, IINNICH & MCKEE, LLP	
29	1 S C	ay F/ Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 100 Superior Avenue Juite 700 Eleveland, OH 44114-2518 216) 861-5582	
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 5 .	
N:\SPE	PEC\200029\KAN0003119V001.doc		

N:\SPEC\200029\KAN0003119V001.doc

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Sheldon H. Goodman, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Solon, State of Ohio whose post office address is 30905 Stratford Drive, Solon, Ohio 44139 and Brian R. Stelmarski, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Streetsboro, State of Ohio whose post office address is 761 Providence Court, #104, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241; having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TRIVET

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on this 22 day of 1600 day of 2004. I, Brian R. Stelmarski, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto **Sheldon H. Goodman**, an individual, residing at:

30905 Stratford Drive Solon, Ohio 44139

my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

Sheldon H. Goodman

for his sole use, and that of his successors, and assigns.

REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0562

Signed at STREETSBORD OHIO on this ZZ-day of DECEMBER, 2004.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF TOTAGE):SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Brian R. Stelmarski, to-me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my seal, this) wilay of Occordo 2004.

(Seal)

N:\SPEC\000001\KAN0002667V001.doc

Debra K. Imhoff, Notary
State of Ohio
My Commission Expires: 11/08/07

N:\SPEC\000001\KAN0002667V001.doc

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

PATENT

REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0563